#### I Mina' Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

Resolution				Date of	Date	Committee /	Date
No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Ofc Referred	Adopted
332-32	FRANK B. AGUON, JR.	Relative to congratulating and commending Mr. Kenneth	3/11/14	3/14/14			03/12/14
(COR)		Cruz on the occasion of his retirement from the Judiciary	11:59 a.m.	2:00 p.m.			
		of Guam.					

## I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2014 (SECOND) Regular Session

### Resolution No. 332-32 (COR)

Introduced by:

FRANK B. AGUON, JR. <u>R. J. Respicio</u> T. C. Ada V. Anthony Ada B. J.F. Cruz Chris M. Dueñas Michael T. Limtiaco Brant T. McCreadie Tommy Morrison T. R. Muña Barnes Vicente (ben) C. Pangelinan Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Michael F. Q. San Nicolas Aline A. Yamashita, Ph.D. Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to congratulating and commending Mr. Kenneth Cruz on the occasion of his retirement from the Judiciary of Guam.

# BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN: WHEREAS, Mr. Kenneth Cruz has dedicated over twenty-four years of service to the government of Guam with the Superior Court of Guam's Marshalls; and

5 WHEREAS, Mr. Cruz will be celebrating his retirement with his children: 6 Patricia, Amanda and Michelle. He is a son of Guam, who has contributed to our island community by upholding the peace and protection of the people of Guam as a
law enforcement official. We further acknowledge his commitment to his arduous
work ethic, as he has received numerous commendations for the fulfillment of the
court's obligation to the people of Guam by actively participating in the training and
courses needed to successfully carry out his duties as a Deputy Marshall for the
Judiciary; and

WHEREAS, as a committed member of the Judiciary, Mr. Cruz actively participated and was awarded a Commendation for Participation in the grand opening of the Judicial Center in 1991. He further supported the efforts to secure the role of the Supreme Court and Judicial Branch as a separate, co-equal and independent branch by the Congressional enactment of federal law, also known as the Judicial Empowerment Act, by continuously providing exceptional service during the evolution of our island's judiciary; and

WHEREAS, throughout his career, Mr. Cruz has garnered respect from his colleagues and peers, as he has been nominated for numerous awards given by the Judiciary of Guam for employees who go above and beyond during the course of their work. He has also been a positive role model amongst his colleagues, as he always encouraged his colleagues to perform their duties in a professional and exceptional manner conducive to upholding the mission and duties as a Marshall of the Courts; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam, congratulate and commend Mr. Kenneth S. Cruz on the occasion of his retirement from the Judiciary of Guam; and be it further **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules
 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of
 the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Kenneth Cruz; and to the Honorable Edward

4 J.B. Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.

# DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 12<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF MARCH, 2014.

RORÝ J. RESPICIO Acting Speaker

Amy 1. Respices

**RORY J. RESPICIO** Chairperson, Committee on Rules

THOMAS C. ADA Acting Legislative Secretary

# **COMMITTEE ON RULES**



*I Mina'trentai* Dos *na Libeslaturan Guåban* • 32ND Guam Legislature www.guamlegislature.com • 155 Hesler Place. Hagåtña, Guam 96910 www.toryforguam.com • email: roryforguam@gmail.com • Tel: (671)472-7679 • Fax: (671)472-3547

### **VOTING SHEET**

Resolution No. 332-32 (COR) Frank B. Aguon, Jr. "Relative to congratulating and commending Mr. Kenneth Cruz on the occasion of his retirement from the Judiciary of Guam.".

	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN					
SENATOR RORY J. RESPICIO Chairperson	vile chail	03/12/2014	U.							
SENATOR THOMAS C. ADA Vice-Chairperson	is exal	50/12/24	L.							
SPEAKER JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed,D. Member	na erail	03 12 2014	U.		×.					
VICE-SPEAKER BENJAMIN J.F. CRUZ Member	via crast	03/12/2014	L							
LEGISLATIVE SECRETARY TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Member	na mail	03/12/2014	ì⁄,		N)					
SENATOR VICENTE (Ben) C. PANGELINAN Member					Brie W					
SENATOR DENNIS G. RODRIGUEZ, JR. Member	ui chail	03/12/2014	1		Š.					
SENATOR FRANK BLAS AGUON, JR. Member	Fro	3/12/14	V.							
SENATOR MICHAEL F.Q. SAN NICOLAS Member	inter anan	13/2/2014								
SENATOR V. ANTHONY ADA Minority Member	vic eral	53/12/2014								
SENATOR ALINE YAMASHITA Minority Member	ina evail	03/12-12014	y							
For Sponsor's Office Use Only       Sponsor Signature:       Staff Contact Person:       Date:     \$3 12 2014										
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only     Image: Ima										
Date: <u>3-11-14</u> Notes:					*****					